

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."

In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
<u>Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	900.00
(\$ 25.00) CY		\$ 22,500.00
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
<u>Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	700.00
(\$ 25.00) CY		\$ 17,500.00
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
<u>One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars</u>		
<u>& Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	10.00
(\$ 1,800.00) EA		\$ 18,000.00
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
<u>One Thousand Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	25.00
(\$ 1,000.00) EA		\$ 25,000.00
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL		
<u>Eight Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	10.00
(\$ 800.00) EA		\$ 8,000.00
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL		
<u>Eight Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	5.00
(\$ 800.00) EA		\$ 4,000.00
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
<u>Six Hundred Seventy Five Dollars</u>		
<u>& Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	5.00
(\$ 675.00) EA		\$ 3,375.00
304.0800 WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE		
<u>Five Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	15.00
(\$ 550.00) EA		\$ 8,250.00
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING		
<u>Seventeen Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	2,000.00
(\$ 17.00) SY		\$ 34,000.00

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
403.0000 GRINDING AND MILLING 1-1/2 INCH		
<u>Twenty Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	2,000.00
(\$ 20.00)	) SY	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
<u>Forty Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	200.00
(\$ 40.00)	) LF	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<u>One Hundred Ten Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	400.00
(\$ 110.00)	) TN	\$ <u>44,000.00</u>
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
<u>One Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	600.00
(\$ 150.00)	) TN	\$ <u>90,000.00</u>
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT		
<u>Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	2,000.00
(\$ 5.00)	) LF	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
483.0000 REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
<u>Three Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	15.00
(\$ 300.00)	) EA	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
490.0000 POLYMER AND CRUMB RUBBER MODIFIED ASPHALT CRACK SEALANT COMPOUND WITH REINFORCING FIBERS		
<u>Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	900.00
(\$ 25.00)	) Gal.	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>
492.0000 ULTRA THIN HMA/BONDED WEARING COURSE		
<u>Thirteen Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	57,500.00
(\$ 13.00)	) SY	\$ <u>747,500.00</u>
501.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Two Dollars & Twenty Five Cents</u>	Dollars	10,000.00
(\$ 2.25)	) LF	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
502.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Two Dollars & Twenty Five Cents</u>	Dollars	15,000.00
(\$ 2.25	) LF	<u>\$ 33,750.00</u>
503.0000 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Eight Dollars & Fifty Cents</u>	Dollars	2,000.00
(\$ 8.50	) LF	<u>\$ 17,000.00</u>
504.5000 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u>	Dollars	15,000.00
(\$ 0.01	) SF	<u>\$ 150.00</u>
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<u>eighty-four thousand eight hundred and xx / 100</u>	Dollars	<u>\$ 84,800.00</u>

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

One Million Two Hundred Sixty Five Thousand

Three Hundred Twenty Five

Dollars

and

Zero

Cents

(amount in words)

\$ 1,265,325.00

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 3

No. 2

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

P.J. Keating Company

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
116.0000 EXCAVATION zero dollars and one cent		
Dollars	900.00	\$ 9.00
(\$ 0.01) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW zero dollars and one cent		
Dollars	700.00	\$ 7.00
(\$ 0.01) CY		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE one thousand two hundred dollars and zero cents		
Dollars	10.00	\$ 12,000.00
(\$ 1,200.00) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER nine hundred dollars and zero cents		
Dollars	25.00	\$ 22,500.00
(\$ 900.00) EA		
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL three hundred fifty dollars and zero cents		
Dollars	10.00	\$ 3,500.00
(\$ 350.00) EA		
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL three hundred fifty dollars and zero cents		
Dollars	5.00	\$ 1,750.00
(\$ 350.00) EA		
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE two hundred fifty dollars and zero cents		
Dollars	5.00	\$ 1,250.00
(\$ 250.00) EA		
304.0800 WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE two hundred dollars and zero cents		
Dollars	15.00	\$ 3,000.00
(\$ 200.00) EA		
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING zero dollars and one cent		
Dollars	2,000.00	\$ 20.00
(\$ 0.01) SY		

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
403.0000 GRINDING AND MILLING 1-1/2 INCH ten dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	2,000.00
(\$ 10.00) SY		<u>\$ 20,000.00</u>
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET sixty-five dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	200.00
(\$ 65.00) LF		<u>\$ 13,000.00</u>
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2 one hundred seventy dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	400.00
(\$ 170.00) TN		<u>\$ 68,000.00</u>
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA zero dollars and one cent		
	Dollars	600.00
(\$ 0.01) TN		<u>\$ 6.00</u>
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT zero dollars and one cent		
	Dollars	2,000.00
(\$ 0.01) LF		<u>\$ 20.00</u>
483.0000 REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE two hundred fifty dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	15.00
(\$ 250.00) EA		<u>\$ 3,750.00</u>
490.0000 POLYMER AND CRUMB RUBBER MODIFIED ASPHALT CRACK SEALANT COMPOUND WITH REINFORCING FIBERS twenty-four dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	900.00
(\$ 24.00) Gal.		<u>\$ 21,600.00</u>
492.0000 ULTRA THIN HMA/BONDED WEARING COURSE fifteen dollars and twenty cents		
	Dollars	57,500.00
(\$ 15.20) SY		<u>\$ 874,000.00</u>
501.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) one dollar and zero cents		
	Dollars	10,000.00
(\$ 1.00) LF		<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
502.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) six dollars and fifty cents		
	Dollars	15,000.00 \$97,500.00
(\$ 6.50) LF		
503.0000 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) two dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	2,000.00 \$4,000.00
(\$ 2.00) LF		
504.5000 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL one dollar and seventy-five cents		
	Dollars	15,000.00 \$26,250.00
(\$ 1.75) SF		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
eighty-four thousand eight hundred and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 84,800.00

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

one million two hundred sixty-six thousand
nine hundredsixty-two

Dollars

and

zero

Cents

(amount in words)

\$ 1,266,962.00

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 3

No. 2

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

All States Construction, Inc.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
116.0000 EXCAVATION Fifty dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars 900.00	\$ 45,000.00
(\$ 50.00) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW Thirty-five dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars 700.00	\$ 24,500.00
(\$ 35.00) CY		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE One thousand five hundred seventy-five dollars and zero cents	Dollars 10.00	\$ 15,750.00
(\$ 1,575.00) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER One thousand one hundred sixty-five dollars and zero cents	Dollars 25.00	\$ 29,125.00
(\$ 1,165.00) EA		
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL Seven hundred twenty-five dollars and zero cents	Dollars 10.00	\$ 7,250.00
(\$725.00) EA		
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL Seven hundred ninety dollars and zero cents	Dollars 5.00	\$ 3,950.00
(\$790.00) EA		
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE Eight hundred dollars and zero cents	Dollars 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
(\$ 800.00) EA		
304.0800 WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE Three hundred seventy-five dollars and zero cents	Dollars 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
(\$ 375.00) EA		
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING Ten dollars and zero cents	Dollars 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
(\$ 10.00) SY		

•

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
403.0000 GRINDING AND MILLING 1-1/2 INCH Seventeen dollars and fifty cents		
	Dollars	2,000.00
(\$ 17.50) SY		\$ 35,000.00
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET Seventy-five dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	200.00
(\$75.00) LF		\$ 15,000.00
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2 Two hundred twenty-five dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	400.00
(\$ 225.00) TN		\$ 90,000.00
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA Two hundred twenty-five dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	600.00
(\$ 225.00) TN		\$ 135,000.00
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT Three dollars and seventy cents		
	Dollars	2,000.00
(\$ 3.70) LF		\$ 7,400.00
483.0000 REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE Three hundred eight-five dollars and zero cents		
	Dollars	15.00
(\$385.00) EA		\$ 5,775.00
490.0000 POLYMER AND CRUMB RUBBER MODIFIED ASPHALT CRACK SEALANT COMPOUND WITH REINFORCING FIBERS Thirty-nine dollars and sixty cents		
	Dollars	900.00
(\$ 39.60) Gal.		\$ 35,640.00
492.0000 ULTRA THIN HMA/BONDED WEARING COURSE Seventeen dollars and fifty cents		
	Dollars	57,500.00
(\$17.50) SY		\$ 1,006,250.00
501.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) One dollar and ten cents		
	Dollars	10,000.00
(\$1.10) LF		\$ 11,000.00

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
502.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) One dollar and ten cents		
	Dollars	15,000.00
(\$ 1.10) LF		\$ 16,500.00
503.0000 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) Seven dollars and eighty cents		
	Dollars	2,000.00
(\$ 7.80) LF		\$ 15,600.00
504.5000 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL Three dollars and sixty-five cents		
	Dollars	15,000.00
(\$3.65) SF		\$ 54,750.00
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
eighty-four thousand eight hundred and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 84,800.00

D26-1 - Ultra Thin Bonded Wearing Course

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

One million six hundred sixty-seven thousand
nine hundred fifteen

(amount in words)

Dollars

and

zero

Cents

\$ 1,667,915.00

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1, dated 6/23/26

No. 3, dated 7/2/26

No. 2, dated 6/29/26

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.